
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1563

ANSWERED ON 09
TH

 MARCH, 2017


HYBRID ANNUITY MODEL


1563.  SHRIMATI KAVITHA KALVAKUNTLA:

 SHRI KONDA VISHWESHWAR REDDY:

 SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

   सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has adopted the new Hybrid Annuity Model to implement the road infrastructure projects; and


(b) if so, the details of projects awarded under the Hybrid Annuity Model till date, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)   Yes Madam.


(b) The details of projects awarded under Hybrid Annuity Mode, state-wise, are given

below:-


Sl. No. State No. of projects awarded

under Hybrid Annuity Mode

1. Delhi and Uttar Pradesh 2

2.  Gujarat 8

3. Himachal Pradesh 1

4.  Karnataka 1

5.  Maharashtra 8

6.  Odisha 1

7.  Punjab 3

8.  Rajasthan 3

9. Uttar Pradesh 4

10. Uttar Pradesh and Uttrakhand 2


*****

